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 Subject 

 

: Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation and development Rules, 1988 

(MCDR’1988) in your Semaria Limestone Mine over an area Of 3.096 hect in village 

Malapuri Khurd Tahsil Dhamadha District Durg Chhatisgarh state. 

Sir, 

           During inspection of Semaria Limestone Mine over an area Of 3.096 hect in village Malapuri 

Khurd Tahsil Dhamadha District Durg Chhatisgarh state On 19/09/2013 , it is observed that the following 

provision of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules’1988 (MCDR’88), is violated in respect of 

your above referred mine. 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
Rule No.                                                Nature of Violation 

 

12(3)     The mining scheme of Semaria Limestone Mine over an area Of 3.096 hect in village 

Malapuri Khurd Tahsil Dhamadha District Durg Chhatisgarh state was due on 1/12/2011 i.e. 

120 days before the expiry of your mining plane document, the mining plan of your mine was 

approved  vide letter no DRG/LST/MPLN-231/NGP dated 13/10/2010  ,but you have not 

submitted the same to Regional Controller of Mines Indian Bureau Of Mines Nagpur Region 

for approval. The Non submission of the same attract the violation of rule 13(1) of MCDR 88 

and may lead to suspension of mining operation under rule 13(2) of MCDR88. 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
02. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence 

punishable under rule 58 of MCDR’88. 

03. You are therefore directed to show cause within a period of 30 (thirty) days from the date of 

issue of this letter, as to why mining operations in the mine should not be suspended in 

accordance to rule 13(2) for violation of rule 13(1) of the MCDR’88.  



 

04.   Please note that no further notice will be given to you in this regard. 
Yours Faithfully, 

                                                                             

  (R.R. Dongare)  

      Sr Asstt Controller of Mines 

 
 

 

Copy for kind information and necessary action to : 

1. The Director, Directorate of Geology & Mining , Govt. of Chhatisgarh,Sonakhan Bhavan 

Ring Road No1,Ravigram Raipur,Chhatisgarh -492006 for information. 

2. The District Mining office Durg  ,  Office of Collectorate, Durg  Chhatisgarh. 

 

 

           

 

(R. R. Dongare) 

Sr. Asstt. Controller of Mines 

 

N.O.O. 

Copy to: 

1. The Controller of Mines (CZ) IBM, Nagpur. 

                                                                                                                          (R. R. Dongare) 

Sr. Asstt. Controller of Mines 

 

 

 


